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o If10V or less
1. Ignition/Vehicle » Off
2. Disconnect the electrical connector:M74P Window Motor - Passenger
3. Test for infinite resistance between the test points:
e { With AAB }Signal circuit terminal 5@Component harness&Ground

e { Without AAB }Signal circuit terminal 6@Component harness&Ground
= |f less than infinite resistance » Repair the short to ground on the circuit.

= |f less than infinite resistance
1. Test for less than 2 Q between the test points:

e { With AAB }Signal circuit terminal 5@Component harness&Signal circuit terminal 5@M74P
Window Motor - Passenger

¢ { Without AAB }Signal circuit terminal 6@Component harness&Signal circuit terminal 5@M74P
Window Motor - Passenger

= |f2Q or greater » Repair the open/high resistance in the circuit.

= |f less than 2 Q » Replace the component:M74P Window Motor - Passenger

o If the specified state

11. Test or replace the component:S79P Window Switch - Passenger
Repair Instructions
Perform the Diagnostic Repair Verification after completing the repair: Diagnostic Repair Verification

¢ Front Side Door Window Switch Replacement

* Front Side Door Window Regulator Motor Replacement



Component Description

Power Window Control
M74D Window Motor - Driver

The control module and the DC motor are one assembly.

Power Window Control
M74P Window Motor - Passenger

The control module and the DC motor are one assembly.

Conditions for Running the DTC

Ignition » On / Vehicle » In Service Mode

Conditions for Setting the DTC

B3205 00

M74D Window Motor - Driver=Incompatible Hardware or Equipment
B3205 39

M74D Window Motor - Driver=Internal Malfunction

B320542, B321042

Calibration Update=Failed

B3205 4B, B32104B
¢ Battery—Disconnected/Replaced
* Front Side Door Wiring Harness—Disconnected

* M74 Window Motor—Disconnected
B321000
M74P Window Motor - Passenger=Incompatible Hardware or Equipment
B321039

M74P Window Motor - Passenger=Internal Malfunction

Actions Taken When the DTC Sets

B3205 00, B3205 39, B3205 42



Component Connector End Views
Component View Reference
Door Component Views
Electrical Information Reference
¢ C(Circuit Testing
¢ Connector Repairs
¢ Testing for Intermittent Conditions and Poor Connections
¢ Wiring Repairs
Scan Tool Reference

Control Module References

Circuit/System Verification

1. Ignition » On / Vehicle » In Service Mode

2. Perform the scan tool control function:Driver Window Motor »Up&Down
Verify the component works as specified:M74D Window Motor - Driver=Up&Down

o If not the specified state

Test or replace the component:M74D Window Motor - Driver

o If the specified state
3. Perform the scan tool control function:Driver Window Motor »Down

4. Operate the component:S79D Window Switch - Driver—Pulled=Up&Release
Verify the component works as specified:M74D Window Motor - Driver=Express Up

o If not the specified state

Use the following procedure: Window Motor Programming - Express Function

o If the specified state
5. Ignition/Vehicle & All vehicle systems » Off—For greater than 2 min
6. Ignition » On / Vehicle » In Service Mode
7. Perform the scan tool control function:Driver Window Motor »Down

8. Operate the component:S79D Window Switch - Driver—Pulled=Up&Release



YOUR CURRENT VEHICLE
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Defogger Schematics
Defogger Schematics

Rear Window Defogger

—————————— 1 A20 )
Radio/HVAC
I Controls

o

5]

I
! 1
X E
|- ==~ "an ! S
, 1 | Logic |
| | )
A |
I k=4
I
x1[14
I - T~ 1 X53A
Fuse
- _l_ ——————— 1P17 H I Block -
| rN————IAgu |I|:'|"f°| 30 |§eZ'
Logic isplay 1 KR5 jody
Iy N | | Module Rear
| o — — — _ A \ ----- Defogger |
PR . Rela)
x1|9 !
878 87 |
1
7531 F6RA F8RA 1
e 10A 40A
I
1
X2|4 — ___‘L_‘____I
Fm—————_—— 1K33 14 101 x1|s
lm=== ';c?oic I Control 2267|2267 93
1 7— t} 1Los | Module BNIYE |BNIYE | BNVT
I ! 1 m
1 |
— - — - - & Outside
X2 |19 Rearview
Mirror
Schematics
193
BNNT
x201 V[ 24
193
BNVT

/77 Gcao3

CAV_14 14
CONN_X1 X1
CAV_85 85
CAV_30 30

CAV_86 86



